

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBR No. 38 of 2025**

M/s Reinforced Earth Pvt Ltd REIPL

versus

Ms Amar Infrastructure Ltd

Order Sheet

06/08/2025	Heard Mr. Ali Afzal Mirza, learned counsel, holding the brief of Mr. Navin Shukla, learned counsel appearing for the applicant. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of 04 weeks. Steps be taken within a week. List this matter after service is completed. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice